
LOCO SHORTS WEEKENDER  
IN PARTNERSHIP WITH MINDSEYE 

Intimate Details 
 

BAFTA-recognised festival LOCO aka The London Comedy Film Festival is 
back to share the best comedy short films rescued from the madness of 2020 
in this Comedy Shorts Weekender, in partnership with MindsEye. 

We turn to the personal parts of life with this selection of short comedy films 
about sex, romance and friendship. There is no topic too private, no matter  
too confidential. Delight in the funny side of parental examinations, saving 
species from extinction, finding out startling family truths and catching up with 
old friends. 
 

Programme 
 

The Plunge 
Dir. Simon Ryninks 
Wri .Omar Khan 

The Wrong Swipe 
Dir/Wri. Brendan Cleaves 

The Last Mermaid 
Dir. Fi Kelly 
Wris. Janey Godley, Oliver Maltman & Jules Middleton 

Square One 
Dir/Wri. Emily Jo Sargent 

Mondeo 
Dirs/Wris. Behnam Taheri & Gideon Beresford 

End-O 
Dir. Alice Seabright 
Wri. Elaine Gracie 

Freaky Parents 
Dir. Benjamin Sutton 

Holy Cannelloni 
Dir/Wri. Carolina Giammetta 

Dungarees 
Dir/Wri. Abel Rubinstein 

Princessa De Woking 
Dir. Big Red Button 
Wri. Emma Sidi 

  



 
 
 
LOCO SHORTS WEEKENDER  
IN PARTNERSHIP WITH MINDSEYE 
 
Awkward Encounters 
Fri 24 Sep 20:50 
Intimate Details 
Sat 25 Sep 18:10 
Dark Turns 
Sat 25 Sep 20:40 
Old Pals 
Sun 26 Sep 12:10 
LOCO: BAFTA-recognised Best of 2020 
Sun 26 Sep 15:30 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
BFI SOUTHBANK 
 

Welcome to the home of great film and TV, with three cinemas and a 
studio, a world-class library, regular exhibitions and a pioneering 
Mediatheque with 1000s of free titles for you to explore. Browse special-
edition merchandise in the BFI Shop. 
 
We’re also pleased to offer you a unique new space, the BFI Riverfront – 
with unrivalled riverside views of Waterloo Bridge and beyond, a delicious 
seasonal menu, plus a stylish balcony bar for cocktails or special events. 
Come and enjoy a pre-cinema dinner or a drink on the balcony as the sun 
goes down. 

 
BECOME A BFI MEMBER  
 

Enjoy a great package of film benefits including priority booking at  
BFI Southbank and BFI Festivals. Join today at bfi.org.uk/join 
 
 
BFI PLAYER 
 

We are always open online on BFI Player where you can watch the best 
new, cult & classic cinema on demand. Showcasing hand-picked 
landmark British and independent titles, films are available to watch in 
three distinct ways: Subscription, Rentals & Free to view.  
 

See something different today on player.bfi.org.uk 

 
 

 
REGULAR PROGRAMME 
 

Silent Cinema: Nasty Women: A Comic Tribute  
+ intro by curator Bryony Dixon 
Sun 26 Sep 12:40 
Terror Vision: Altered States 
Thu 30 Sep 21:00 
Projecting the Archive: Dutchman + intro and panel discussion 
Tue 19 Oct 18:15 
BFI Flare: Tongues Untied + intro by programmer  
Rico Johnson-Sinclair 
Wed 20 Oct 20:30 
Experimenta: Frantz Fanon: Black Skin White Mask + discussion 
Thu 21 Oct 18:00 
BFI Flare: Black Is... Black Ain’t + intro by programmer  
Rico Johnson-Sinclair 
Thu 21 Oct 20:40 
Art in the Making: The Black Arts Movement on Film + discussion 
Wed 27 Oct 20:40 
Woman with a Movie Camera Preview: 
Anatomy of Wings + pre-recorded Q&A 
Thu 28 Oct 18:15 
Silent Cinema: Body and Soul + intro 
Sun 31 Oct 14:20 
Member Picks: Moonlight 
Fri 5 Nov 18:10 
African Odysseys: Black History Walks Presents:  
Cause for Concern: Equal Before the Law 
Fri 5 Nov 18:30-21:30 Blue Room 
African Odysseys: A Date with the Devil: Darcus Howe’s Journey 
from Black Power to Broadcasting 
Sat 6 Nov 12:00-18:00 
African Odysseys: Travels with my Camera:  
Is This My Country? + White Tribe 
Tue 9 Nov 18:10 
African Odysseys: Trouble in Paradis+ Darcus Howe: Son of Mine 
Sun 14 Nov 15:30 
Terror Vision: Tales from the Hood 
Thu 25 Nov 20:40 
Seniors’ Free Matinee, in partnership with African Odysseys:  
Once Upon a Time… When We Were Colored + intro 
Mon 29 Nov 14:00 
 
 

 
IN PERSON & PREVIEWS 
 

Preview: Convergence + Q&A with director Orlando von Einsiedel 
and co-director and film contributor Hassan Akkad  
Wed 29 Sep 19:00 
60th Anniversary: Whistle Down the Wind  
+ actor Hayley Mills in Conversation 
Sun 3 Oct 12:00 
Preview: Dune + pre-recorded Q&A with Denis Villeneuve 
Tue 5 Oct 18:30 
Mark Kermode Live in 3D at the BFI 
Mon 18 Oct 18:15; Mon 8 Nov 18:10 
Preview: Last Night in Soho 
Thu 21 Oct 17:50 
Screen Epiphany: Adjoa Andoh 
Sun 24 Oct 18:30 
Mike Leigh in Conversation 
Thu 28 Oct 20:40 
Preview: Drive My Car (Doraibu mai kâ) 
Mon 15 Nov 19:40 
TV Preview: The Amazing Mr Blunden + Q&A 
Mon 29 Nov 18:15 
 
 
NEW RELEASES & RE-RELEASES 
 

Souad Continues from Fri 27 Aug 
Annette From Fri 10 Sep 
The Maltese Falcon  From Fri 17 Sep 
Rose Plays Julie From Fri 17 Sep 
Never Gonna Snow Again (S´niegu juz˙ nigdy nie be˛dzie)  
From Fri 22 Oct 
Seven Samurai (Shichinin no Samurai) From Fri 29 Oct 
Naked From Fri 12 Nov 
Petite Maman From Fri 26 Nov 
Rebel Dykes From Fri 26 Nov 
 
 

 

Programme notes and credits compiled by the BFI Documentation Unit 
Notes may be edited or abridged. Questions/comments? Email prognotes@bfi.org.uk 
The British Film Institute is a charity registered in England and Wales No. 287780 


